
CFDA: 93.153 

Continued Agreement for Ryan White Part D 

Subcontract Between Valley AIDS Council d/b/a Westbrook Clinic 
and City of Laredo Health Department 

 

 

CONTINUED AGREEMENT FOR RYAN WHITE PART 

D SUBCONTRACT BETWEEN VALLEY AIDS 

COUNCIL D/B/A WESTBROOK CLINIC AND CITY OF 

LAREDO HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

 

PURPOSE: This is a Continued Agreement entered into between Valley AIDS Council 

d/b/a Westbrook Clinic (VAC) and the City of Laredo Health Department. This Continued 

Agreement is for the Ryan White Part D Subcontract between Valley AIDS Council d/b/a 

Westbrook Clinic and City of Laredo Health Department that was effective from August 1, 2025, 

through July 31, 2026. 

 

WHEREAS the original Agreement contemplated and by its own terms provided that the 

original 2019 to 2020 Agreement could be amended if mutually agreed upon and if the 

Amendment was executed by all parties. 

 

WHEREAS, VAC and the City of Laredo Health Department (City), by mutual agreement 

and by execution of the First Amendment extended the original agreement to make it effective 

for an additional year. 

 

WHEREAS, VAC and the City of Laredo Health Department (City), by mutual agreement 

and by execution of this Amendment wish to again extend the original agreement to make it 

effective for an additional year. 

 

TERM OF CONTINUED Agreement: The term of this Agreement shall extend the 

original Agreement from August 1, 2025, through July 31, 2026. 

 

CONTINUED AMENDMENT: City agrees that the terms and conditions of payment 

remain the same. The award amount for 2025-2026 is $26,880. VAC shall compensate City as 

outlined in the original Agreement subject to the conditions set forth in the original Agreement. 

City will furnish and provide Ryan White Part D Services. City's Reporting and Accountability 

requirements set forth in the original Agreement remain the same to include completing and 

submitting the requisite FFATA CERTIFICATION, establishing the requisite safeguards set forth 

in the original Agreement as well as complying with all other terms and conditions set forth in 

the original Agreement attached as an Exhibit hereto as well as complying with all laws, 

regulations, and program requirements. 

SCOPE OF WORK: City will continue to provide Ryan White Part D Services, submit 

the required reports, and otherwise perform and provide Part D Services for Women, Infants, 

Children, and Youth in accordance with Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program requirements. 

 

 
Page  I of2 



CFDA: 93.153 

Continued Amendment to Agreement for Ryan White 
Part D Subcontract Between Valley AIDS Council d/b/a 
Westbrook Clinic and City of Laredo Health Department 

and City of Laredo Health Department 

 

 

GENERAL. Except as specifically amended herein, all Terms and Conditions of the original 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Valley AIDS Councill and the City of Laredo Health 

Department, by and through their duly authorized representatives by mutual agreement and by 

executing this Amendment through their duly authorized representatives hereby amend and 

extend the original Agreement as set forth herein. 

 

Valley AIDS Council d/b/a Westbrook Clinic City of Laredo Health Department 
 

By: _____________________________________ By: _____________________________ 

 

  Name: _Wally Cantu 

 
Title: Chief Executive Officer  

Date:  _______ 

Name:   _ 

Title:  _ 

Date:  _ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page2of2 


